

LG Electronics MobileComm U.S.A 1000 Sylvan Avenue Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632

Date: March 31, 2016

PCTEST TCB/CB Div. of PCTEST Engineering Lab., Inc. 6660-B Dobbin Road Columbia, MD 21045

SUBJECT: LG Electronics MobileComm USA FCC ID: ZNFK580F LTE MPR for FCC SAR testing

To whom it may concern:

We, LG Electronics MobileComm USA, hereby confirm that MPR specified in 3GPP will be permanently

implemented in ZNFK580F so that the powers found in this application will not be found

to exceed the levels indicated.

Additionally, A-MPR(Additional MPR) was disabled for all SAR samples for SAR testing purposes.

Should you have any questions or comments concerning the above,

please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

JCLee

Jongchul Lee Director On behalf of LG Electronics MobileComm U.S.A, Inc.